1
High-Current Connectors
PS Series
NEW
2006.3
2 Types of Power Contacts plus Signal Contacts
3-Stage Sequential contact engagement
Current Capacity Ratings in Various Safety Standards

All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
3
■ Ordering Information
1. Housing
- PQ6/D32U41PS
1 2 4 4 45 5 5 3
- - 1N3CAPPS
1 6 8 5 9
1
7
2. Contact
Output side
- FSPS
3. Floating screw
1 2
- DC1PS
4. Dust cover
1 2
- PT1PS
5. Partition
10
11
12
13
Input side
Series name: PS
Series ID: 1
Housing type: P : Plug, for male contact
S : Receptacle, for female contact
Number of contacts
Contact size D : 3A current
N : 40A current
Q : 50A current
U : 150A current
Contact type: P : Male contact
S : Female contact
Terminal type: C : Crimp
J : Screw clamp
Contact type: 1 : Stamped, loose
3 : Machined, loose
Plating specification: 1 : Gold plated
Contact length: A : Standard (Short)
B : Sequenced (Long)
FS : Floating screw
DC : Dust cover
PT : Partition
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
4
BShown panel mounted and
mated with corresponding part
BPanel cutout
Viewed from the front
■ Plug housing
CL No. RoHSPart number
CL236-1000-2 YESPS1-4U32D/6QP
● 4 High Current contacts, 6 Low current contacts, 32 Signal contacts
10
8